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St. Edward High School and the St. Edward Booster Club present:

06 OF 6GOLD SOCIAL
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Friday, November 1, 2024
Moretti's Elgin

2300 Bu , 1L
Doors O} 70
$50 for Di

Reverse Raffle =
Grand Prize

EkFTE
AT Sy
e

‘gn to purchase tickets or raffle squares.
Learn more at stedsboosterclub.com!
RSVP for dinner by Oct. 18th

L So=g

AII proceeds beneflt a brand new St. Edward welght room.
o — - :



THE ST. EDWARD BOOSTER CLUB
WISHES ALL OF OUR ATHLETES
A SAFE AND FUN SEASON!




Front row: Sophie Holland, Elizabeth Leadley, Hayden Poole
Back row: Lucas Murillo, Jayen Jaitley, Coach Scott Peterson

(Vansity Sehedule Boys & Ginls,

8/29 5:30PM @ Genoa - Kingston Open Entry Meet
8/31 9:00AM @ Elgin H.S. Invite

9/5 5:30PM @ Genoa - Kingston Open Entry Meet
9/7 9:00 AM @ Harvest Christian Fall Classic

9/10 4:30PM @ Westmont H.S.

9/14 9:.00AM @ Royal Cadet Invite

_ 9/24 4:330PM @ Westmont H.S.

*\ 9/28 9:00 AM @ Harvest Christian Mid Season Classic
10/1  4:00PM @ Matt Walter Invite - Genoa Kingston
10/5 9:00 AM @ Lisle Invitational
10/9 4:330PM @ Harvest Christian Elgin City Championship
10/19 TBA @ CCC Conference Tournament
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Front row: Axell Magana, P) Tinajero, Benjamin Aguirre, Cayden Arboleda, Mateo Perez,
Christian Guerrero

Second row: Robert Sommer, Michal Gliwa, Jesus Morales, Kaden Bergholt, Marcus Fazel

Back row: Sean Mangan, Coach Aaron Godfrey, Coach Evan Sajtar, Coach Tim Brieger, Tristan Menendez,
Andrew Kapetan

~

4 .
(VW ﬂdledale HOME GAMES ARE IN GOLD.
08/28 5:00PM @ DeKalb HS Barb Cup 09/22 TBA @ BodyArmor Sports Series
08/29 5:00PM @ DeKalb HS Barb Cup 09/24 6:30PM @ Lisle
08/31 TBA @ DeKalb HS Barb Cup 09/26 7:00PM @ Hope Academy
09/05 4:30PM  VS.Somonauk High School 09/28 10:00 AM @ Yorkville Christian
09/07 12:00PM @ Herscher Invite 10/01 4:30PM @ Christian
09/07 4:30PM @ Herscher Invite 10/04 5:00PM  VS.Westminster Christian -
09/09 4:30PM VS. Richmond Burton Homecoming
09/11 5:00PM @ Chesterton Academy 10/05 10:00 AM @ Montini
09/14 TBA @ BodyArmor Sports Series 10/07 5:00PM @ Aurora Central Catholic y
09/15 TBA @ BodyArmor Sports Series 10/08 6:00 PM  VS. Harvest Christian
09/16 TBA @ BodyArmor Sports Series 10/10 6:00PM  VS. Christian
09/17 4:30PM  VS. Bishop McNamara 10/12 12:00PM @ Wheaton Academy

09/19 4:30 PM @ Marian Central Catholic




Front row: Giuliana Bens, Sophia Tranchitella, Kathryn Shannon, Delilah Birns, Alexa Griffin,
Madison Pawelko
Back row: Sarah Foy, Mariana Hernandez, Coach Gracie Duncan, Gabrielle Sperling, Delaney Groscost

4 o N
thy chedule vowecaves are i Gov.

08/30 6:00PM @ Aurora Central Catholic

09/06 7:00 PM VS. Dwight High School

09/13 7:00 PM VS. Christ the King

09/20 7:00PM @ Aurora Christian

| 09/27 7:30PM @ Wheaton Academy

il 10/04 7:00PM VS. Chicago Christian - Homecoming
10/11 7:00PM @ Chicago Hope

10/18 7:00 PM VS. Marian Central Catholic

10/25 7:00 PM VS. Bishop McNamara




Front row:
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Calvin Gonzalez, Jonathan Velazquez, Lucas Buckardt, Aidan Rumachik, Charles Elwood,
Luis Vargas, Aaron Salata, Connor Englum

Second row: Noel Morales, Brendan Horrell, Grant Whitworth, Zachary Sauceda, Kayne McCauley,

Third row:
Back row:

Jesus Morales, Michael Cones

Jaden Scardino, Luciano Mauro, Brayden Collins-Langfield, Max Gillie, Cade Busto, John-Paul Lee
Manager Mia Arroyave, Coach Matt Ardiente, Coach Anthony Holte, Head Coach Shane
Finnane, Coach Justin Franciose, Coach Moises Quiroga, Manager Brooke Cozzi

Not pictured: Brandon Wilmot, Jivonni Leix, Parker Petrovich, Roman Quezada, Anthony Leadley,

Aiden Lyles, Christian Buljatin, Gavin Brunner

08/30
09/06
09/13
09/20
09/27
10/04
10/11
10/18
10/25

. ™
Verily fehedule voe sames aremor.

6:00 PM @ Aurora Central Catholic

7:00 PM VS. Dwight High School

7:00 PM VS. Christ the King

7:00PM @ Aurora Christian

7:30PM @ Wheaton Academy

7:00 PM VS. Chicago Christian - Homecoming
7:00PM @ Chicago Hope

7:00 PM VS. Marian Central Catholic

7:00 PM VS. Bishop McNamara
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Front row: Annabelle Deang, Taylor Kapetan, Sophia Savini, Samantha Pogorzelski, Scarlet Enright

Second row: Giana Forlini, Brooklyn Grunauer, Jordin Sauls, Francesca Buono

Back row: Head Coach Dawn Gross, Savannah Lynch, Layne Dawson, Alaina Nolan, Coach Mallory Gross

08/27
08/29
08/30

08/31

09/05
09/10
09/12
09/16
W | 09717

M 09/19
09/21
09/23
09/24

5:30 PM
6:30 PM
5:00 PM

8:30 AM

5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
TBA

6:00 PM
7:30 PM

@ Elgin

VS. Rockford Christian

@ Westmont/Timothy
Christian Invite

@ Westmont/Timothy
Christian Invite

@ Larkin

@ Westmont High School

@ Aurora Central Catholic

VS. Willows Academy

@ Wheaton Academy

VS. Aurora Christian

@ Harvest Christian Invite

VS. Westminster Christian

VS. IMSA

09/26
09/30
10701
10/03
10/07
10/08
10/10
10/15
10717
10/19

10/21
10/22
10/24
10/28

- ,
Vernily Sehedule  vouecaues aemor.

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
TBA

5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
TBA

~

@ Timothy Christian

VS. Genoa Kingston

VS. Chicago Christian

@ Bishop McNamara

VS. Ridgewood

VS. Marian Central Catholic

VS. Hope Academy

VS. Rosary

VS. Streamwood High School

@ Chicagoland Christian
Conference Tournament

@ Bartlett High School

VS. Montini

@ Chesterton Academy

@ IHSA Regional
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Front row: Emma Fargo, Cameron Carpio, Emma DeVoll, Sara Heffelfinger, Abrielle Novelli, Isabella Shababy
Second row: Ava Pierce, Evelyn Sala, Erica Scheider, Alexis Arcidiacono, Mackenzie Fitzpatrick
Back row: Head Coach Mallory Gross, Allison Lazzar, Julieta Resendiz, Taylor Dawson, Coach Dawn Gross

~

/
g(V ﬂdtedale HOME GAMES ARE IN GOLD.
08/27 4:30PM @ Elgin 10/03 5:30 PM @ Bishop McNamara
08/29 5:30 PM VS. Rockford Christian 10/05 8:00 AM @ Geneva Invite
09/05 4:30PM @ Larkin 10/07 5:30 PM VS. Ridgewood
09/10 5:30PM @ Westmont High School 10/08 5:30 PM VS. Marian Central Catholic
09/12 5:00 PM @ Aurora Central Catholic 10/10 5:00 PM VS. Hope Academy
09/14 TBA @ Harvest Christian Invite 10/12 8:00 AM @ Elgin Invitational
09/16 5:00 PM VS. Willows Academy 10/15 5:30 PM VS. Rosary
09/17 4:30PM @ Wheaton Academy 10/17 5:30 PM VS. Streamwood High School
09/19 5:30 PM VS. Aurora Christian 10/21 4:30PM @ Bartlett High School
09/23 5:00 PM VS. Westminster Christian 10/22 5:30 PM VS. Montini ,
09/24 6:00 PM VS.IMSA 10/24 5:00 PM @ Chesterton Academy y
09/26 5:30 PM @ Timothy Christian g
09/28 8:00 AM @ Dundee Crown Invitational

09/30 5:30 PM VS. Genoa Kingston
10/01 5:30 PM VS. Chicago Christian
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Front row: Amelia Plonski, Fitzana Williams, Jayla Crawford-Rodriguez, Sophia Velazco, Itzel Soto
Second row: Sarah Groves, Johannie Jimenez, Gabriella Resendiz, Laura Osburn

Third row: Camila Labedz, Sophia Whitworth, Moriah Clay-Young, Aundrea Bevins, Alicia Kammrad
Back row: Manager Bennett DuBois, Coach Erv Gernand, Head Coach Felicita Buono, Coach Dawn Gross

08/27
08/29
09/05
09/10
09/12
09/17
09/19
09/21
09/24
09/26

4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
8:00 AM
4:45 PM
4:30 PM

@ Elgin

VS. Rockford Christian

@ Larkin

@ Westmont High School
@ Aurora Central Catholic
@ Wheaton Academy

VS. Aurora Christian

@ Batavia Invite

@ Chesterton Academy

@ Timothy Christian

09/30
10701
10/03
10/07
10/08
10/15
10/17
10/21
10/22

4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM

Freshman Jehedule  vowe caves ave w o

VS. Genoa Kingston

VS. Chicago Christian

@ Bishop McNamara

VS. Ridgewood

VS. Marian Central Catholic
VS. Rosary

VS. Streamwood High School
@ Bartlett High School

VS. Montini




Front row: Addison Gillie, Sofia Gonzalez, Sara Gonzalez, Caylin Martin, Gianna Deutsch

Back row:

Hailey Buckner, Coach Paul Netzel, Kendall Pemberton

08/22
08/28
09/05
09/18
09/19
09/23

09/25

[ )
Varnily Sehedule  ouecaes e o

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:00 AM

4:00 PM

@ Timothy Christian

VS. Marian Central Catholic

VS. Rosary

VS. South Elgin

VS. Wheaton Academy

@ Chicagoland Christian Conference
Tournament

VS. Somonauk High School




Front row:

Second row:

Back row:

2 ¢

-

Will Foley, Zachary Lombardo, Devin Bergholt, Aiden Burchill

Omar Garcia, Zach Wojtas, Harper Welsh, Garrett Sparks, Rory Brown

Coach Mike Aydt, Matthew Morrice, Patrick Higgins, Nicholas Lombardo
Not pictured: Nolan Brady, Anthony Freeman

08/19
08/27
08/28
08/29
09/03
09/04
09/05
09/10
09/12
09/13

08/19
08/27
08/29
09/04
09/12

3:39 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:20 PM
4:30 PM

3:39 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:20 PM

VS. Timothy Christian

VS. Wheaton Academy

@ Larkin Invite

@ South Elgin

@ Elgin Country Club Invite

VS. Streamwood High School

@ Marian Central Catholic
@ Harvest Christian

VS. Montini

@ Aurora Christian

IV Schedule

VS. Timothy Christian
VS. Wheaton Academy
@ South Elgin

VS. Streamwood High School

VS. Montini

4 ;
Varnily Sehedule  vos caves e cow.

09/16
09/17
09/18
09/21

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
12:30 PM
09/24 9:00 AM
09/26

09/30
10/02

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
TBA

HOME GAMES ARE IN GOLD.

09/14
09/16
09/17
09/18
09/30

8:00 AM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

VS. Westmont High School

VS. Bishop McNamara

@ Elgin High School

@ Dundee Crown Charger
Invitational

@ Chicagoland Christian
Conference Tournament

VS. Chesterton Academy

@ Aurora Central Catholic

@ IHSA Regionals

@ Streamwood Invite
VS. Westmont High School
VS. Bishop McNamara

@ Elgin High School

@ Aurora Central Catholic







% GOOD LUCK %

Go Green
Wave!

Have a Great Season!

GO GREEN WAVE!

Good Luck, Erica!

% GOOD LUCK %

Sarah
Groves

Love, Grandma

Mrs. Woj Love Mom, Dad, and Sophia and Papa
% GOOD LUCK %
Kendall (121 y
Pemberton

Love, Mom, Dad
and Drew

PHOTOGRAPHY
fﬁ\ﬂ

Thanks to Higher Focus Photography for the fall sports photos

WATCH GREEN WAVE
ATHLETICS ALL YEAR LONG

Get unlimited access to watch all Green Wave
events this year on the NFHS Network. We've
invested in new technology that will bring you
every game from our field and gym LIVE.

N-HS

NETWORK

Watch from anywhere
Ui

¢ % 0[g

i0S Android Any browser

Subscription Options for Green Wave

Annual Pass- $79.99

Month Pass- $11.99/month

Visit NFHSnetwork.com
Search for Edward, and Subscribe and Follow
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% .5 ’é Supporting St. Edward and its

student programs since 1948!
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Photos courtesy of

> / Higher Focus Photography

stedsboosterclub.com

S  BOARD MEETINGS
Sept. 17, 2024 |
Oct. 15, 2024
Nov. 19, 2024
Dec. 17, 2024
Jan. 21, 2025
Feb. 18, 2025
Mar. 18, 2025
Apr. 15, 2025
May 20, 2025
June 17, 2025

-dwfard Booster Club stedboostégrcliu StEdsBogsters

Sports Programs designed and purchased by the St. Edward Booster Club




